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502.325

502.326

503.12

503.13

511.07

511.07

610.08

613.319

615.07

620.58

629.05

631.12

631.172

639.19

652.33

652.34

652.35

652.361

652.38

656.75

659.10

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CULVERT INVERT LINING

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - FISH WEIRS

REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED

REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING

PLAIN RIPRAP

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

LOAM

EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME

ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

FIELD OFFICE TYPE B

DRUM

CONE

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

FLAGGER

TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

MOBILIZATION

LS

LS

LB

LB

LS

LS

CY

SY

CY

UN

UN

CY

SY

HR

HR

HR

EA

EA

EA

SF

LS

HR

LS

LS

1

1

1

10

55

1

1

1

20

40

20

20

50

1

1

1

518.71 REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES > 8 INCHES CY

1 LS526.301 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I

518.50 10 SFREPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES TO REBAR > 8 INCHES

518.60 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 8 INCHES SF

518.61 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 8 INCHES CY

518.70 REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES < 8 INCHES 25 SF

7,700

7,770

COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM

COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM

0.25

0.25

(700 LF)

527.34 2 UNWORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS

100

0.5

4 EA652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE

100

400

100

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

150

515.21 1 LSPROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES

618.141
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(50 CY)

1

(50 SY)

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3

619.12 MULCH

619.14 EROSION CONTROL MIX

re- establish original ground, will be considered incidental to related Contract items. 

13.  Payment for equipment, labor and materials to access the work, as well as to

of Type 3c.

no additional cost to the Department. Replacement guardrail shall meet the requirements

Contract items. Any guardrail damaged or removed by the Contractor shall be replace at

12.  Removal and replacement of existing guardrail will be considered incidental to related

   

To all exposed surfaces of the wingwalls.

11.  Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces shall be applied to the following areas:

   Specifications Section 109.7, Equitable Adjustments to Compensation and Time.

   pay items, price adjustments will be made in accordance with Standard

   c. If a design change results in changes to estimated quantities for Lump Sum

   Lump Sum pay item, those requirements will be followed.

   b. If other Contract Documents specifically allow a change in payment for a

   Specifications Section 109.2, Elimination of Items, will take precedence.

   a. If a Lump Sum pay item is eliminated, the requirements of Standard

as follows:

quantities are different from the MaineDOT provided estimated quantities, except

addition or reduction in payment to the Contractor if the actual final

only. Lump Sum pay items will be paid for at the Contract Bid amount, with no

estimated quantities and are provided by MaineDOT for informational purposes

10.  Quantities included for pay items measured and paid for by Lump Sum are

was completed.

alterations which may have been made during construction or since construction

very unlikely that these existing plans will show any construction field changes or 

9.  The existing bridge plans may be accessed at the MaineDOT web address. It is

MaineDOT web address: http://www.maine.gov/mdot/contractors/

8.  Project information referred to below may be accessed at the following

with the placement of each section of beam guardrail.

7.  A MASH compliant guardrail end treatment shall be installed concurrently

along the top of the riprap and behind the wingwalls.

6.  Place a 24 inch wide strip of Erosion Control Blanket on the sideslopes

619.14, Erosion Control Mix.

Standard Specifications Section 619, Mulch. Payment will be made under Pay Item

loam and seed as directed by the Resident. Placement shall be in accordance with

5.  Erosion Control Mix may be substituted in those areas normally receiving

directed by the Resident.

4.  Place loam 2 inches deep on all new or reconstructed sideslopes or as

3.  Place riprap on sideslopes up to EL. 40.

otherwise noted.

2.  All utility facilities shall be adjusted by the respective utilities unless

Resident. Payment for clearing will be considered incidental to Contract items.

trees greater than or equal to 8 inches in diameter and shall be approved by the

path shall be no more than 30 feet wide. The access paths shall minimize impact to

one access path at the upstream end and one at the downstream end. Each access

1. The clearing limits shown on the Plans are approximate. The Contractor may clear

(4 CY)
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B2 B1B3B4B5

7'-11•" 30'-6" 30'-6" 30'-9" 32'-6•"

CULVERT ELEVATION - SECTION B-B
At Center Culvert Wall, Left Barrel Shown, Right Barrel Similar

Flow

Invert In EL 33.40'

EL. 35.15 EL. 34.90 EL. 34.65 EL. 34.40 EL. 34.15

Existing Wingwall (Typ.)

Existing Concrete Apron

Approx. Limit Of 

Lining (Typ)

5" Concrete Invert

133'-0"

14'-4" 30'-6" 30'-6" 30'-6" 26'-6‚"

30'-6"30'-6"30'-6"30'-6"10'-1ƒ"

32'-9"30'-9"30'-6"30'-6"7'-10‚"

Flow

C C

B B

B5 B4 B3 B2 B1

Baffle (Typ)

Invert Lining (Typ)

Left Barrel

Right Barrel

TOP VIEW

32'-6•"30'-9"30'-6"30'-6"7'-10‚"

A

A

EL. 36.00' EL. 35.50' EL. 35.25' EL. 35.00'

CULVERT ELEVATION - SECTION C-C

Flow

At Exterior Culvert Wall, Right Barrel Shown, Left Barrel Similar

EL. 35.75'
B5 B4 B3 B2

B1

Invert In EL 33.40'

28'-2•"30'-6"30'-6"30'-6"12'-6ƒ"

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

Left Barrel Right Barrel

8
'-
0
" 
± 
(T

y
p
.)

8'-0" ± (Typ.)
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A505 To A511 @ 12"

1 ~ A504 @ Center

6
"
6
"

A512 To A517 @ 12"

8 ~ Set A's @ 12"

8 ~ Set A's @ 12"

A531

A532

134 ~ A534 @ 12"

134 ~ A535 @ 12"  Left Side

134 ~ A535 @ 12" Right Side

Right Barrel

Left Barrel

Flow

2'-0" Min. Splice (Typ.)
 

134 ~ A534 @ 12"

134 ~ A535 @ 12"  Left Side

134 ~ A535 @ 12" Right Side

Set A

1 ~ A501 & 1 ~ A502 & 4 ~ A503

Set B

4 ~ A503 & 1 ~ A536

31 ~ A550 @ 4' Apart On Apron

2" CL

2" CL

2" CL

2" CL

1'
-7
•

"
2" C

L

A518 To A530 @ 12"

11" C
L

2'-0" Min. Splice (Typ.)

A

A

4 ~ Set B's, 1 Top & 1 Bottom

Left & Right Side

4 ~ Set B's, 1 Top & 1 Bottom

Left & Right Side

136 ~ A550 @ 4', 1 Top & 1 Botom

Left & Right Side

136 ~ A550 @ 4', 1 Top & 1 Botom

Left & Right Side

102 ~ A550, 3 Rows Of 34

@ 4' Apart

102 ~ A550, 3 Rows Of 34

@ 4' Apart

BOX LINER REINFORCING PLAN
(Baffles Not Shown For Clarity)

SECTION A-A

A550

A550

Right BarrelLeft Barrel

Set B, A503 or A536

A535

Set A, A501 or A502 or A503 (Typ.)

A550 A534

Asphalt Emulsion (Typ.)

Slope To Drain & Apply

(Typ.)

5"

5" Concrete Invert Liner (Typ.)

(T
y
p
.)

2
'-
0
"A535

Set A, A501 or A502 or A503 (Typ.)

A500
A534

A500A550

A500

2" CL (Typ.)

2" CL (Typ.)

2" CL (Typ.)

(t
Y
P
.)

2
" 

C
L

  6"

(Typ.)

(Baffles Not Shown For Clarity)

(TYP.)

6"

A535

Set B, A503 or A536

A535

A550
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BAFFLE #5 SECTION 5-5

B500

B501

B502

B550 TO B558

Seta A

2
" 

C
L 2" CL

2 ~ B500 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B501 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B502 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2
" 

C
L

2
" 

C
L

B550 To B558 @ 12"1‚" CL 1‚" CL

B551 B557B556B555B554B553B552

B550

B558

Set A (Typ.)A550 (Typ.)

A535 (Typ.)

Set B (Typ.)

2
'-
3
"

9"

Right Barrel Shown (Left Barrel Similar)

(Typ.)

6"

Set B (Typ.)

A500

A500

3 Each Face/Both sides

Only At Baffles (Typ.)

BAFFLE #4 SECTION 4-4

A535 (Typ.)

2 ~ B500 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B501 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B502 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2
" 

C
L

2
" 

C
L

4

1‚" CL

B560 B566B565B564B563B562B561

B559

1‚" CL

4

B5567

B559 To B567 @ 12"

B500

B501

B502

B559 TO B567

Seta A

2
" 

C
L 2" CL

2
'-
2
"

9"

Right Barrel (Left Barrel Similar)

Set B (Typ.)

(Typ.)

6"

A550 (Typ.) Set A (Typ.)
Set B (Typ.)

A500

A500
12 ~ A500

3 Each Face/Both sides

Only At Baffles (Typ.)

BAFFLE #3 SECTION 3-3

3

2 ~ B500 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B501 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B502 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2
" 

C
L

2
" 

C
L

1‚" CL

3

B568 To B576 @ 12"1‚" CL

B569 B575B574B573B572B571B570

B576

B568
B500

B501

B502

B568 TO B576

Seta A

2
" 

C
L 2" CL

2
'-
1"

9"

Right Barrel (Left Barrel Similar)

(Typ.)

6"

Set B (Typ.)

A535 (Typ.)

Set A (Typ.)
Set B (Typ.)

A500

A500

A550 (Typ.)

12 ~ A500

3 Each Face/Both sides

Only At Baffles (Typ.)
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BAFFLE #2 SECTION 2-2

2 ~ B500 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B501 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B502 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2
" 

C
L

2
" 

C
L

1‚" CL

2

2

B578 To B585 @ 12"

B578 B584B583B581B580B579

B585

B577

1‚" CL

B582

B500

B501

B502

B577 TO B585

Seta A

2
" 

C
L 2" CL

9"

2
'-
0
"

Right Barrel (Left Barrel Similar)

(Typ.)

6"

Set B (Typ.)

A535 (Typ.)

A550 (Typ.) Set A (Typ.)
Set B (Typ.)

A500

A500
12 ~ A500

3 Each Face/Both sides

Only At Baffles (Typ.)

BAFFLE #1 SECTION 1-1

B586 To B594 @ 12"1‚" CL

B586

B587 B590B589B588 B593B592B591

2 ~ B500 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B501 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2 ~ B502 (1 N.F. & 1 F.F.) Eq. Sp.

2
" 

C
L

2
" 

C
L

1‚" CL

B594

1

1

B500

B501

B502

B586 TO B594

Seta A

2
" 

C
L 2" CL

1'
-1
1"

9"

Right Barrel (Left Barrel Similar)

A500

A500

(Typ.)

6"

Set B (Typ.)

A535 (Typ.)

A550 (Typ.) Set A (Typ.)
Set B (Typ.)

12 ~ A500

3 Each Face/Both sides

Only At Baffles (Typ.)
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BENT BARS
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MARK QTY. LENGTH LOCATION
TYPE - BENDING DIAGRAMS

MARK QTY. LENGTH LOCATION QTY. LENGTH TYPE A B C D E F G H O R LOCATIONMARKMARK QTY. LENGTH LOCATION

B

A

L

1

1

A
B

C

D

E

SJ

A

B

C

D

E

F

EP

G

D

HB

C
B

E

A

D

E

B

A
G

H

C

C

D

S

A

B

G C

B D

A G

SL

A

B

C

D

E

SB

A C

PR

A

B

D

E

G

CB

R

A

C

C

B

A B

C

T

E

D

A

1

1
A

B B

C

PA

C

A

J

R
A

B
C

E

C

R

B

G

W

1

1
D D

R

B
C E

D

F

1

2

M

D

E

V

C

D

A

B

G

SC

GENERAL NOTES

A

J

B

B

A C

T

                   Grade 100

Low-Carbon Chromium Steel: ASTM A1035, Type CS,

Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer: ASTM D7957

Stainless Steel Reinforcing: ASTM A955, Grade 75

Plain Reinforcing Steel: ASTM A 615, Grade 60

 

of ACI Standard 315 and ACI Standard 318.

the recommendations of the current revision

Bending details and hooks shall conform to

 

All dimensions are out-to-out of bar.
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  "P510c", c = Low-Carbon Chromium Steel

  "S500p", p = Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer

  "A550s", s = Stainless Steel

  "A500b", b = (Black) Plain Steel

  

indicates the material of the bar.

2.  The lower case letter following the bar number

  Mark "P1404" = bar size #14

  Mark "S650" = bar size #6

  Mark "P805" = bar size #8

  Mark "A502" = bar size #5

 

mark indicate the size of the bar:

1.  The first digit(s) following the letter(s) of the

H

H

O

B

CB

O O

O
O

R

H

H

O

H
H

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

Baffle #5

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

Baffle #4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

Baffle #3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

Baffle #2

B594

B593

B592

B591

B590

B589

B588

B587

B586

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

Baffle #1

A501

A502

A503

A504

A505

A506

A507

A508

A509

A510

A511

A512

A513

A514

A515

A516

A517

A518

A519

A520

A521

A522

A523

A524

A525

A526

A527

A528

A529

A530

A531

A532

A534

A535

A536

15'-0"

20'-10"

30'-0"

13'-0"

2'-1•"

3'-9"

5'-4•"

7'-0"

8'-7ƒ"

10'-3‚"

11'-10ƒ"

11'-7ƒ"

9'-7•"

7'-7•"

5'-7‚"

3'-7‚"

1'-7"

31'-11‚"

30'-9•"

29'-7•"

28'-5ƒ"

27'-4"

26'-2"

25'-0‚"

23'-10•"

22'-8ƒ"

21'-6ƒ"

20'-5"

19'-3‚"

18'-1•"

18'-8ƒ"

14'-2‚"

7'-2ƒ"

1'-0•"

20'-8•"

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Apron

Concrete Invert Liner
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTESESTIMATED QUANTITIES

ITEM NO. QUANTITYDESCRIPTION UNIT
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TYPE - BENDING DIAGRAMS

COMMON BORROW

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CULVERT INVERT LINING

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - FISH WEIRS

REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED

REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING

PLAIN RIPRAP

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME

ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

FIELD OFFICE TYPE B

DRUM

CONE

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

FLAGGER

TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

MOBILIZATION

203.24

502.325

502.326

503.12

503.13

511.07

511.07

610.08

629.05

631.12

631.172

639.19

652.33

652.34

652.35

652.38

656.75

659.10

CY

LS

LS

LB

LB

LS

LS

CY

HR

HR

HR

EA

EA

EA

SF

HR

LS

LS

10

1

1

1

1

62

40

40

10

50

200

40

1

1

10502.2483 PUMPED GROUT

(73 CY)

COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM

COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM

1652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LS

CY

12

CY

615.07

618.141

EROSION CONTROL MIX

LOAM

UN

CY

12MULCH UN

LS1TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT524.301

SY23613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

80 CY203.25 GRANULAR BORROW

620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE SY

QTY. LENGTH TYPE A B C D E F G H O R LOCATION

BENT BARS

MARKMARK QTY. LENGTH LOCATION

STRAIGHT BARS

42

GENERAL NOTES

                   Grade 100

Low-Carbon Chromium Steel: ASTM A1035, Type CS,

Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer: ASTM D7957

Stainless Steel Reinforcing: ASTM A955, Grade 75

Plain Reinforcing Steel: ASTM A 615, Grade 60

 

of ACI Standard 315 and ACI Standard 318.

the recommendations of the current revision

Bending details and hooks shall conform to

 

All dimensions are out-to-out of bar.

B

A

L

HR

C

INTERNAL FISH WEIR

5'-2"

14'-6‚" INVERT LINER

INTERNAL FISH WEIR

C

C

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

1'-‚"0'-6"

0'-11‚"

1'-2"

1'-3"

1'-2•"

0'-11ƒ"

0'-7"

2'-2‚"

2'-3‚"

2'-2ƒ"

2'-0"

1'-7‚"

42

42

42

42

42

42

42

31242

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR

6'-0"

30'-0"

17'-8"1

176

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR16'-5"1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR14'-6"1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

1 LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR

LINER LONGITUDINAL BAR1

17'-6ƒ"

17'-4ƒ"

17'-2•"

16'-11ƒ"

16'-8•"

16'-1•"

15'-10"

15'-6•"

15'-3‚"

15'-0‚"

14'-9•"

14'-7•"

14'-5•"

STIRRUP/WEIR

STIRRUP/WEIR

STIRRUP/WEIR

STIRRUP/WEIR

STIRRUP/WEIR

STIRRUP/WEIR

STIRRUP/WEIR

  "P510c", c = Low-Carbon Chromium Steel

  "S500p", p = Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer

  "A550s", s = Stainless Steel

  "A500b", b = (Black) Plain Steel

  

indicates the material of the bar.

2.  The lower case letter following the bar number

  Mark "P1404" = bar size #14

  Mark "S650" = bar size #6

  Mark "P805" = bar size #8

  Mark "A502" = bar size #5

 

mark indicate the size of the bar:

1.  The first digit(s) following the letter(s) of the

A500b

A501b

A502b

A503b

A504b

A505b

A506b

A507b

A509b

A508b

A510b

A511b

A512b

A513b

A514b

A515b

A516b

A517b

A550b

A551b

A552b

A553b

A554b

A555b

A556b

A557b

A558b

LS1(70 EA)505.08 SHEAR CONNECTORS

619.12

619.14

23,400

23,400

(105 CY)

132

CULVERT LINER AND INTERNAL WEIR REINFORCING

0.5

LS1526.301 (700 LF)

610.18 CY10STONE DITCH PROTECTION

2527.34 WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS UN

LF

REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS627.77 SF

LF627.744

627.781 TEMP 6" PAINT PVMT MARK LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW

6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKER LINE

1500

3000

40

3000

10 CY206.061

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3

to Item No. 610.08, Plain Riprap.

void spaces shall not be paid for directly but shall be considered incidental

between the layers of individual stones.  Granular Borrow used to fill the

meeting the material  requirements for underwater backfill shall be spread

spaces in the riprap aprons at both ends of the culverts.  Granular Borrow

6. The Contractor shall minimize, to the maximum extent possible, the void

   Compensation.

   with Standard Specifications Section 109.7, Equitable Adjustments to

   Lump Sum pay items, price adjustments will be made in accordance

   c.  If a design change results in changes to estimated quantities for

 

   for a Lump Sum pay item, those requirements will be followed.

   b.  If other Contract Documents specifically allow a change in payment

 

   Specifications Section 109.2, Elimination of Items, will take precedence.

   a.  If a Lump Sum pay item is eliminated, the requirements of Standard

 

quantities, except as follows:

actual final quantities are different from the MaineDOT provided estimated

amount, with no addition or reduction in payment to the Contractor if the

purposes only.  Lump Sum pay items will be paid for at the Contract Bid

are estimated quantities and are provided by MaineDOT for informational

5.  Quantities included for pay items measured and paid for by Lump Sum

address.  

4.  The existing bridge plans may be accessed at the MaineDOT web

 

MaineDOT web address:  http://www.maine.gov/mdot/contractors/#projecttbl

3.  Project information referred to below may be accessed at the following

 

along the top of the riprap, behind guardrail and side slopes.

2.  Place a 24-in. wide strip of Temporary Erosion Control Blanket

 

incidental to Contract items.

shall be approved by the Resident. Payment for clearing will be considered

minimize impact to trees greater than or equal to 8 inches in diameter and

Each access path shall be no more than 30 feet wide. The access paths shall

clear one access path at the upstream end and one at the downstream end.

1.  The clearing limits shown on the Plans are approximate. The Contractor may

will not be measured.

13. The Fishway Structure is considered a minor structure. Excavation for the Fishway Structure

internal weirs. Standard Specifications Subsection 503.03, Schedule of Material, applies.

The reinforcing steel schedule included in this Plan set only includes the invert lining and12.  

 original ground, will be considered incidental to related Contract Items.

Payment for equipment, labor, and materials to access the work, as well as to re-establish11.  

requirements of Type 3C.

replaced at no additional cost to the Department. Replacement guardrail shall meet the

related Contract items. Any guardrail damaged or removed by the Contractor shall be

10.  Removal and replacement of existing guardrail will be considered incidental to

Material excavated on site, excluding organic matter, may be used.

may be filled with a material selected by the Contractor and approved by the Resident.

protection layer shall be 36" below the  weir notch. The remainder of each Pool segment

between the weirs of the Fishway Stucture, as shown in the Plans. The top of stone ditch

9.  Place a 12" thick layer of stone meeting the requirements of stone ditch protection

 

in the stream bed.  This work shall be considered incidental to related contract items.

is disturbed, similar size material that was in the original stream shall be placed back

material immediately upstream of the new plain riprap apron.  If the stream bed material

8.  The Contractor shall make every effort to avoid disturbing the existing stream bed

 

way limits when placing the dredge material.

spread will be determined by the Resident.  The Contractor shall stay within the right of

7.  Dredge material shall be disposed of on site.  The location where the material will be
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1.

Contract items.

Removal of a portion of the existing culvert will be incidental to related

Pay Item No. 502.2483, Pumped Grout.  

All materials and hardware needed for grouting shall be paid for under 

Voids under the pipe shall be grouted as directed by the Resident.

 

Structural Concrete Invert Lining.

Asphalt Emulsion will be considered incidental to item No. 502.325

 

entire length of the pipe invert.

The concrete shall have a rough broom or gun finish along the

 

incidental to Item No. 503.13, Reinforcing Steel-Placing

cutting and bending to field fit reinforcing steel shall be considered

requiring field bending and/or cutting of the reinforcing steel. Any

The existing structural plate pipe may have a slight deformation

 

concrete cover. 

otherwise shown. The bottom mat of the Fishway Structure shall have 3" 

Reinforcing steel shall have a minimum concrete cover of 2" unless

 

 

Invert Lining.

considered incidental to item 502.325 Structural Concrete Culvert

Shear connections shall not be paid for directly. Payment will be

the corrugations.  Approximately 2500 shear connectors are required.

be •" diameter x 3" studs or machine bolts welded to the crests of

at 12" spacing along each side of the culvert.  Shear connectors shall

Eight rows of shear connectors shall be staggered longitudinally

 

incidental to Item No. 502.325, Structural Concrete Invert Lining.

be made as shown.  Payment for this work will be considered

establish the original lines of the pipe.  The final placement shall then

shall be made, using forms where required, to fill voids and to

where the metal is non - existant, a preliminary concrete placement

be thoroughly cleaned so as to remove all loose corrosion.  In areas

Surfaces of the pipe against which concrete is to be placed shall
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316' ±

CULVERT PLAN VIEW

Invert Liner (Typ)

Culvert Longitudinal Section

Down Stream

Down Stream

Cut Off Miter

Corner Baffle (Typ.)

Top of Invert Liner

6'-0"

9'-0" ±

21 Corner Baffles @ 14'-6" = 304'-6"

14'-2"

Plate Pipe

Existing 138" Structural 

5" Invert Liner

É Culvert

Corner Baffle

6
"

2
'-
1"

4
'-
1‚

"

4'-2ƒ"2'-3"

CORNER BAFFLE SECTION
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Corner Baffle12" (Typ)

FISH WEIR ELEVATION

2 ~ A551 (1 E.F.)
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A
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A
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2 ~ A500 (1 E.F.)

Liner reinforcement and Shear connectors not shown for clarity

Concrete Invert Liner

#5 Stirrup

1" Chamfer (Typ)

FW551

A500

FISH WEIR SECTION

Internal Fish Weir

1'-0"

(Liner reinforcing not shown)

5
"

2
" 

C
le
a
r

#5 Bars @ 12" max

#5 Bars @ 12" max

Invert Liner

Concrete

INVERT LINER SECTION

6
"

asphalt emulsion (Typ)

Slope to drain - Apply

3
 

S
p
c
s
 

@
 
6
"

Shear Connectors (Typ)

Concrete Invert Liner

LINER CONNECTION DETAIL

(Shear Connector •"Ì x 3")

(Typical each edge of liner)

PIPE ARCH SECTION

12" (Typ)

In
ve
rt
 L
in
e
r

5
"

A550

1 each A502 thru A517

SET "A" (Typ) 11 A501 and

Concrete Weir

Internal 

(Weir reinforcing not shown)

Invert Liner (Typ)

Down Stream

2'-0" Min. lap splice (Typ)

1 
e
a
c
h
 

A
5
0
2
 
to
 
A
5
18
 

16
 
~
 
S
e
t 
"A

" 
's
 
a
n
d
 

311'-6" ±

309 ~ P550 @ 12" max spacing

Set A
11 ~ A501 

LINER REINFORCING

Weirs Not Shown For Clarity
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A

B

C

A

B

C

G

G

(T
y
p
.)

5
'-
0
"

(Typ.)

5'-0"

4
5
°0
'0

"
(T

y
p
.)

2'-6"

5'-0"

13
'-
0
"

46'-4…"

27'-6"

(T
y
p
.)

1'
-0

"

7
'-
0
"

(T
y
p
.)

6
"

Ramped Sill

Weir Notch (Typ.)

of Existing Culvert

Cut Off 6'-0"

6
'-
0
"

8
'-
0
"

14
'-
0
"

28'-6"

Existing Culvert

18'-10…"

6
'-
0
"

(Typ.)

1'-0"

H

H

F

F

E

E

D

D

I

IJ

JK

K

FISHWAY STRUCTURE PLAN

Edge of Slab (Typ.)

SLAB REINFORCING PLAN & SECTION

#5 "L" @ 12" (1 E.F.)

#5 @ 12" (Top & Bottom)

#5 "L" @ 12" (1 E.F.)

#5 @ 12" (Top & Bottom)

#5 @ 12" (Top & Bottom)

#5 "L" @ 12" (1 E.F.)

#
5
 
"L
" 

@
 
12

" 
(1
 E
.F
.)

#
5
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12
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1'
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"

E.L. 21.0 (Typ.)
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34 Spcs @ 6" 

Outlet Bunker (Ahead)

(Note: Two rows of shear connectors shall

be staggered longitudinally at 6" spacing

around exterior of the culvert outlet.

Shear connectors shall be •"Ì x 4" studs.)

Existing Culvert

Shear Connector (Typ.)

FISHWAY STRUCTURE CONNECTION DETAIL

Culvert (Behind)

Granular Borrow

Existing Ground (Typ.)

El. 34.0El. 33.5

SECTION A-A, GEOMETRY

#
5
 

@
 
12

" 
 (
1 
E
.F
.)

#5 @ 12"  (1 E.F.)

(Slab Reinforcement Not Shown)

See Top of Wall Detail

#5 "U" @ 12" (Top of Wall)

SECTION A-A, REINFORCING

#5 (Typ.)

TYPICAL TOP OF WALL / TOP OF WEIR SECTION

1" Chamfer (Typ.)
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(Slab Reinforcement Not Shown)

#5 @ 12" (1 E.F.)

See Sill Detail

#5 Sill Bar @ 12" Sloped Face
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